SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION
P.O. Box 98510

Las Vegas, Nevada 89193-8510
Nevada Gas Tariff No. 6

Eleventh Revised P.U.C.N. Sheet No.

Canceling

Tenth Revised P.U.C.N. Sheet No.

16

16

STATEMENT OF RATES — SALES
EFFECTIVE RATES APPLICABLE TO NORTHERN NEVADA DIVISION SCHEDULES 1/ 2/

Schedule Number & Type of Charge

NG-10 — Residential Gas Service

Basic Service Charge

Commodity Charge per Therm:
All Usage

NG-18 — Air-Conditioning
Gas Service
Basic Service Charge
Commodity Charge per Therm:
Summer (May — October)
All Usage

NG-22(S) — Small General
Gas Service
Basic Service Charge
Commodity Charge per Therm:
All Usage

NG-22(M) — Medium General
Gas Service
Basic Service Charge
Commodity Charge per Therm:
All Usage

NG-22(L) — Large General
Gas Service
Basic Service Charge
Commodity Charge per Therm:
All Usage
Demand Charge 3/

NG-24 — Master-Metered Mobile
Home Park Gas Service
Basic Service Charge
Commodity Charge per Therm:
All Usage

NG-28 — Small Electric Generation
Gas Service
Basic Service Charge
Commodity Charge per Therm:
All Usage

NG-30 — Street and Outdoor
Lighting Gas Service
Commodity Charge per Therm:
All Usage

Gas Cost

Per
Meter
Per
Month

Reservation
Charge

Margin Component

Commodity

Component

Gas Cost

Balancing

Account
Adjustment

Cost

Currently
Effective
Tariff Rate

$ 8.00

$.25503 $.19205

As set forth in the customer’s otherwise applicable gas sales tariff schedule.

$.06858 $.19205

$20.00

$.26249 $.19205

$80.00

$.16596 $.19205

$100.00

$.01094 $.19205

$24.00

$.19964 $.19205

As set forth in the customer’s otherwise applicable gas sales tariff schedule.

$.12875 $.19205

$.26591 $.19205

$.32796

$.32796

$.32796

$.32796

$.32796

$.32796

$.32796

$.32796

$.14200

$.14200

$.14200

$.14200

$.14200

$.14200

$.14200

$.14200

$ 8.00
$

$

.91704

.73059

$ 20.00

$

.92450

$ 80.00

$

.82797

$100.00

$
$

.67295
.845169

$ 24.00

$

$

$

.86165

.79076

.92792

Issued:
October 31, 2002

Effective:

November 1, 2002

Advice Letter No.:
398-A

Issued by
Edward S. Zub
Executive Vice President




SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION
P.O. Box 98510
Las Vegas, Nevada 89193-8510

Nevada Gas Tariff No. 6 Canceling

Thirteenth Revised P.U.C.N. Sheet No.

Twelfth Revised P.U.C.N. Sheet No.

17

17

STATEMENT OF RATES — SALES
EFFECTIVE RATES APPLICABLE TO NORTHERN NEVADA DIVISION SCHEDULES 1/ 2/

vehicles.

1/ The charges shown above are subject to adjustments for taxes and assessments.

(Continued)
Gas Cost
Per Gas Cost
Meter Reservation Commodity Balancing Currently
Per Charge Cost Account Effective
Schedule Number & Type of Charge Month Margin Component Component Adjustment Tariff Rate
NG-34 — Water Pumping Gas Service
Basic Service Charge $50.00 $50.00
Commodity Charge per Therm:
All Usage $.07090 $.19205 $.32796 $.14200 $ .73291
NG-36 — Gas Service for Compression
on Customer’s Premises 4/
Basic Service Charge $20.00 $20.00
Commodity Charge per Therm:
All Usage $.08762 $.19205 $.32796 $.14200 $ .74963
NG-60 — Optional Gas Service As specified on Sheet Nos. 128 through 131.
NG-90 — Alternative Sales Service As specified on Sheet Nos. 131A through 131B.

2/ The average cost of purchased gas is based on sales in therms. Excluding Schedule No. NG-60, all schedules are subject to the
applicable purchased gas adjustment provisions included in this Nevada Gas Tariff.

3/ The total monthly demand charge for Large General Gas Service is equal to the unit rate shown multiplied by the customer’s billing
determinant. Billing determinants by customer are set forth on Sheet No. 19.

4/ The charges for Schedule No. NG-36 are subject to adjustments for applicable state and federal taxes on fuel used in motor
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SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION

P.O. Box 98510

Las Vegas, Nevada 89193-8510

Nevada Gas Tariff No. 6

Canceling

Tenth Revised P.U.C.N. Sheet No.
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STATEMENT OF RATES — TRANSPORTATION
EFFECTIVE RATES APPLICABLE TO
NORTHERN NEVADA DIVISION SCHEDULES

172

For Customers Served Under Schedule No. NT-1

The Maximum tariff rates are listed below. Volumetric charges consist of both margin and shrinkage
charges. In no event will the minimum volumetric charge be less than the shrinkage charge. The
volumetric charges are stated in dollars per therm.

Customer Class

Medium General

Large General
Air-Conditioning

Water Pumping

Small Electric Generation
CNG

Basic
Service
Charge

Per Month
Per Meter

$80.00

$100.00
4/

$ 50.00
4/

$ 20.00

Transportation

Service Demand
Charge Charge

$ 500.00 N/A

$ 500.00 $.845169 3/
$ 500.00 N/A

$ 500.00 N/A

$ 500.00 N/A

$ 500.00 N/A

Volumetric Charges

Margin

$.16596
$.01094
$.06858
$.07090
$.12875
$.08762

1/ The charges shown above are subject to adjustments for taxes and assessments.

Shrinkage

$.00351
$.00351
$.00351
$.00351
$.00351
$.00351

2/ Transportation customers electing to utilize title assignment or capacity release services

through the Utility shall be subject to the rates, terms and provisions of the Special
Supplementary Tariff-Interstate Pipeline Capacity Services Provision-Northern Nevada Division

of this Nevada Tariff.

3/ The total monthly demand charge for Large General Gas Service is equal to the unit rate shown
multiplied by the customer’s billing determinant. Billing determinants by customer are set forth

on Sheet No. 19.

4/ As set forth in the customer’s otherwise applicable gas sales tariff schedule.
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SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION

P.O. Box 98510

Las Vegas, Nevada 89193-8510 Sixth Revised P.U.C.N. Sheet No. 19
Nevada Gas Tariff No. 6 Canceling Fifth Revised P.U.C.N. Sheet No. 19

STATEMENT OF RATES
EFFECTIVE BILLING DETERMINANTS APPLICABLE TO
NORTHERN NEVADA DIVISION
LARGE GENERAL GAS SERVICE SALES AND TRANSPORTATION CUSTOMERS

The following list of customers and volumes is used to assess the monthly demand charge for each
Large General Gas Service sales or transportation customer. The demand charge rate is set forth
on Sheet Nos. 16 and 18 of this Nevada Gas Tariff. The most recent Northern Nevada three-day
system peak occurred January 28 through January 30, 2002.

Customer
Account Number Billing Determinant
24006 982
24008 1,695
27001 5,840
27007 9,320
27009 1,101
27014 97
2411098345 2,114
2411098359 2,068
2711009761 2,430
2721016326 1,775
2721022882 2,324
2730093901 1,546
Issued:
May 1, 2002
Effective: EdlAslzlrjg %b Zub
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